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ELECTRONICALLY FILED
1/2/2024 2:58 PM
Heidi Percy
County Clerk
Snohomish County, WASH
Case Number: 23-2-08379-31

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Snohomish Health District, Case No. 23-2-08379-31
Petitioner,
DECLARATION OF SERVICE

VS.

City of Arlington; City of Bothell; City of Brier;
Town of Darrington; City of Edmonds; City of
Everett; City of Gold Bar; City of Granite Falls;
Town of Index; City of Lake Stevens; City of
Lynnwood; City of Marysville; City of Mill
Creek; City of Monroe; City of Mountlake
Terrace; City of Mukilteo; City of Snohomish;
City of Stanwood; City of Sultan; and Town of
Woodway,

Respondents.

See attached.

THOMPSON, GUILDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC. P.S.
SHD DECLARATION OF SERVICE -1 110 Cedar Avenue, Suite 102

Snohomish, WA 98290
360.568.3119
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, Lisa Felix, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington

that the following is true and correct: that on the 2" day of January, 2024, I caused a true and

correct copy of the following pleadings to be delivered via the method of service indicated:

o Declaration of Sarah de Jong in Support of Motion for Entry of Order of

Dissolution Of SHD

o [Proposed] Order of Dissolution of SHD

Steven J. Peiffle, WSBA No. 14704
Bailey, Duskin, Peiffle & Martin, P.S.

103 North St

Arlington, WA 98223-1243

Telephone: (360) 435-2168

Email: Steve Peiffle <steve@snolaw.com>
Attorneys for City of Arlington

Eileen M. Keiffer, WSBA No. 51598

Kim Adams Pratt, WSBA No. 19798
Madrona Law Group, PLLC

14205 SE 36th St Ste 100

Bellevue, WA 98006-1553

Telephone: (425) 201-5111

Email: Eileen Keiffer
<eileen@madronalaw.com>

Kim Adams Pratt <kim@madronalaw.com>
Attorneys for City of Bothell

Robin Schaefer
<Robin.Schaefer@bothellwa.gov>
City Clerk <CityClerk@bothellwa.gov>

Paula Swisher, MMC, City Clerk-Treasurer
2901 228th St. SW

Brier, WA 98036

Telephone: (425) 775-5440

Email: Paula Swisher
<pswisher@ci.brier.wa.us>

City of Brier

SHD DECLARATION OF SERVICE -2

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

XOOOO

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

XOOOO

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

XOOoOodo

THOMPSON, GUILDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC. P.S.
110 Cedar Avenue, Suite 102

Snohomish, WA 98290

360.568.3119
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Mayor Dan Rankin

Dianne Allen, Clerk/Treasurer
P.O. Box 397, 1005 Cascade Street
Darrington, WA 98241

Telephone: (360) 436-1131

Email: Dan Rankin
<Dan.Rankin@darringtonwa.us>
Dianne Allen
<Dianne.Allen@darringtonwa.us>
Town of Darrington

Scott Passey, MMC, CPRO, City Clerk
121 5th Avenue North

Edmonds, WA 98020

Telephone: (425) 775-2525

Email: Passey, Scott
<scott.passey@edmondswa.gov>

City of Edmonds

Marista Jorve, City Clerk, Finance/City Clerk’s
Office

2930 Wetmore Ave Suite 1A,

Everett, WA 98201

Telephone: (425) 257-8609

Email: Business License & Tax (Admin)
<businesstax@everettwa.gov>

City of Everett

Mayor Yarbrough

Lisa Stowe, Clerk/Treasurer

107 5th Street

Gold Bar, WA

Telephone: (360) 793-1101

Email: mayor@cityofgoldbar.us

Lisa Stowe <clerk.treasurer@cityofgoldbar.us>
City of Gold Bar

Brent Kirk, City Manager

Darla Reese, MMC, City Clerk

215 South Granite Avenue, P.O. Box 1440
Granite Falls, WA 98252

Telephone: (360) 691-6441

Email: Brent Kirk <brent.kirk@ci.granite-
falls.wa.us>

Darla Reese <darla.reese@ci.granite-
falls.wa.us>

City of Granite Falls

SHD DECLARATION OF SERVICE -3

XOOOO XOOoOdo XOOoOdo X OOdo
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Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

THOMPSON, GUILDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC. P.S.
110 Cedar Avenue, Suite 102

Snohomish, WA 98290

360.568.3119
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Jenny Johnson, Clerk/Treasurer
511 Ave "A", PO Box 88

Index, WA 98256

Telephone: (360) 793-2488
Email: townhall@cityofindex.org
Town of Index

Greg A. Rubstello, WSBA No. 6271
Ogden Murphy Wallace P.L.L.C.
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500
Seattle, WA 98164

Telephone: (206) 447-7206

Email: Greg A. Rubstello
<grubstello@omwlaw.com>
Attorneys for City of Lake Stevens

Hillary J. Evans, WSBA No. 35784
Lisa Marshall, WSBA No. 24343
Kenyon Disend

11 Front St S

Issaquah, WA 98027-3820
Telephone: (425) 392-7090

Email: Hillary J. Evans
<Hillary@kenyondisend.com>
Lisa Marshall <lisa@kenyondisend.com>
Antoinette Mattox
<antoinette@kenyondisend.com>
Attorneys for City of Lynwood

Jon Walker, WSBA No. 26270
Marysville City Attorney’s Office
Tina Brock, City Clerk

501 Delta Ave

Marysville, WA 98270-4540
Telephone: (360) 363-8000
Email: Jon Walker
<jwalker@marysvillewa.gov>
Attorney for City of Marysville

Tina Brock <tbrock@marysvillewa.gov>

SHD DECLARATION OF SERVICE -4
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Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile
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Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

THOMPSON, GUILDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC. P.S.

110 Cedar Avenue, Suite 102
Snohomish, WA 98290
360.568.3119
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Grant S. Degginger, WSBA No. 15261
Lane Powell PC

1420 5th Ave Ste 4200

Seattle, WA 98101-2375

Telephone: (206) 223-7000

Email: deggingerg@lanepowell.com
Attorneys for City of Mill Creek

Adrian Garcia
<adrian.garcia@millcreekwa.gov>
James E. Haney, WSBA No. 11058
Ogden Murphy Wallace P.L.L.C.
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500
Seattle, WA 98164

Telephone: (206) 447-7000

Email: James E. Haney
<jhaney@omwlaw.com>
Attorneys for City of Monroe

Hillary J. Evans, WSBA No. 35784
Kenyon Disend

11 Front St S

Issaquah, WA 98027-3820

Telephone: (425) 392-7090

Email: Hillary J. Evans
<Hillary@kenyondisend.com>
Antoinette Mattox
<antoinette@kenyondisend.com>
Attorneys for City of Mountlake Terrace

Daniel P. Kenny, WSBA No. 44547
Ogden Murphy Wallace P.L.L.C.
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500
Seattle, WA 98164

Telephone: (206) 447-2258

Email: Daniel P. Kenny
<dpkenny@omwlaw.com>
Attorneys for City of Mukilteo

Mayor Linda Redmon

Brandi Whitson, City Clerk

P.O. Box 1589, 116 Union Avenue
Snohomish, WA 98291-1589
Telephone: (360) 568-3115

Email: Redmon@snohomishwa.gov

Brandi Whitson <whitson@snohomishwa.gov>

City of Snohomish

SHD DECLARATION OF SERVICE -5
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Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
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Via Email
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Via Email
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Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email
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Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

Via Messenger

Via U.S. Mail

Via Overnight Delivery
Via Facsimile

Via Email

THOMPSON, GUILDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC. P.S.
110 Cedar Avenue, Suite 102

Snohomish, WA 98290

360.568.3119
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Mayor Sid Roberts L] Via Messenger
Lisa M. Sokolik, City Clerk O Via U.S. Mail
10220 270th Street NW ] Via Overnight Delivery
Stanwood, WA 98292 ] Via Facsimile
Telephone: (360) 629-2181 Via Email
Email: Sid Roberts
<Sid.Roberts@stanwoodwa.org>
Lisa M. Sokolik
<Lisa.Sokolik@ci.stanwood.wa.us>
City of Stanwood
Hillary J. Evans, WSBA No. 35784 ] Via Messenger
Kenyon Disend L] Via U.S. Mail
11 Front St O Via Overnight Delivery
Issaquah, WA 98027-3820 ] Via Facsimile
Telephone: (425) 392-7090 Via Email
Email: Hillary J. Evans
<Hillary@kenyondisend.com>
Antoinette Mattox
<antoinette@kenyondisend.com>
Attorneys for City of Sultan
Greg A. Rubstello, WSBA No. 6271 (] Via Messenger
Ogden Murphy Wallace P.L.L.C. ] Via U.S. Mail
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500 ] Via Overnight Delivery
Seattle, WA 98164 O Via Facsimile
Telephone: (206) 447-7206 Via Email
Email: Greg A. Rubstello
<grubstello@omwlaw.com>
Attorneys for Town of Woodway
DATED this 2" day of January, 2024.
v
By [ilaazol

Lisa Felix, Paralegal

THOMPSON, GUILDNER & ASSOCIATES, INC. P.S.
110 Cedar Avenue, Suite 102

Snohomish, WA 98290

360.568.3119
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